

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.2161 OF 2018  
IN  
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO.249 OF 2015**

Ultratech Cement Ltd. And Anr. ... Plaintiffs  
versus  
Jai Shree Krishna Cement ... Defendant

**WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.2165 OF 2018  
IN  
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO.125 OF 2014**

Ultratech Cement Ltd. And Anr. ... Plaintiffs  
versus  
Jai Shree Kripa (P) Ltd. And Anr. ... Defendants

Mr. Amit Jamsandekar with Mrs. Alka Parlekar, Ms. Archita Gharat I/by M/s. V.A.Associates, for Plaintiffs in both the suits.

Mr. SatishKumar Soni, for Defendant No.1 in Suit No.249 of 2015.

Mr. B.N.Poojari with Ms. Srishti Poojari, Ms. Nidhi Bangera I/by M/s. Asian Patent Law for party on direction in Suit No.249 of 2015.

Mr. Vinod Bhagat, for Defendant Nos.1 and 2 in Suit No.125 of 2014.

**CORAM: S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.  
DATE: 21<sup>st</sup> DECEMBER, 2018**

**P.C.:**

1. Stand over to 8<sup>th</sup> January, 2019 for hearing and final disposal.
2. The learned Advocate for the Plaintiffs and the Defendants in Suit No.249 of 2015 submit that the matter needs to be investigated by the police and therefore appropriate directions be passed. The request shall be considered on the adjourned date.

**( S.J.KATHAWALLA, J. )**