

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.5232 OF 2022
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.2161 OF 2018
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO.249 OF 2015

Ultratech Cement Limited and another ... Applicants / Plaintiffs
Vs.
Jai Shree Krishna Cement and others ... Respondents / Defendants

Ms. Alka Parelkar i/b. M/s. V. A. Associates for Applicants / Plaintiffs.
Mr. Balaji Harish Iyer for Defendant Nos.1, 1A and 1B.
Mr. B. N. Poojari a/w. Ms. Nidhi Bangera i/b. Asian Patent Law for Defendant
Nos.2, 3 and 4.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.
DATE : FEBRUARY 17, 2023

P.C. :

- . Ms. Parelkar, learned counsel appearing for the applicants / plaintiffs seeks time to file rejoinder affidavit.
2. The rejoinder affidavit be filed within three weeks from today.
3. List for further consideration on 17.03.2023.
4. The ad-interim order shall continue to operate till then.

(MANISH PITALE, J.)

Minal Parab