

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5232 OF 2022

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS 249 OF 2015

Ultratech Cement Limited And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

Jai Shree Krishna Cement A.hawa Singh Yadav.RESPONDENT

B.b. Bhawanisingh Yadav And 3 Ors.

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION IN COMMERCIAL DIVISION MATTERS NO. 2161 OF 2018

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS 249 OF 2015

Ultratech Cement Limited And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

Jai Shree Krishna CementRESPONDENT

Mr.Amit Jamsandekar a/w Mr.Alka Parelkar i/b V A

ASSOCIATES for Plaintiff/Applicant

Mr.Balaji Harish Iyer for Defendant Nos.1A,1B

Mr.B.N.Poojari a/w Ms.Nidhi Bangera i/b Asian Patent Law for
Defendant Nos.3,4 and 5

To be listed on Supplementary Board

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE J

DATE : 20th April, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 21/04/2023 .

(ASSOCIATE)