

rajshree

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.5232 OF 2022
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.2161 OF 2018
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO.249 OF 2015**

Ultratech Cement Limited & Anr.] .. Plaintiff
vs.
Jai Shree Krishna Cement] .. Defendant

Ms.Archita Gharat i/b VA Associates for the Applicants/Plaintiffs.

Ms.Revati Desai a/w Balaji Iyer (through VC) i/b Balaji Iyer for
Defendant Nos.1, 1A and 1B.

CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE, J

DATE : 2nd April, 2024.

P.C.

IA No.5232/2022 is ready for hearing.

However, in the wake of term coming to an end, list the same on
13.06.2024 at 2.30 p.m.

[BHARATI DANGRE, J]