

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 249 OF 2015

Ultratech Cement Limited And Anr.

..Plaintiffs

Versus

Jai Shree Krishna Cement

..Defendant

WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.2161 OF 2018
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO.249 OF 2015

—————
Ms. Archita Gharat a/w Ms. Alka Parelkar i/b M/s. V. A. Associates, for the
Plaintiffs.

—————
CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 16th DECEMBER 2025

P.C.

1. Since it is pointed out that the 30 days period for filing the written statement, which was granted by a detailed an order dated 25th November 2025, has not yet expired.

2. Stand over to **6th January 2026** under the caption "For Direction".

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]